
Brookings City & County
Government Center, 520

Third Street
Brookings, SD 57006
(605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax

City of Brookings

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES 24-053 Name: 20th St S and 22nd Ave Intersection BUILD Grant
Approval

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/20/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/28/2024 5/28/2024

Title: Action on Resolution 24-053, a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to approve Amendment #3
for the 20th Street South BUILD Project EM 0295(45) 130 and PCN 020V.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo, 2. Resolution, 3. Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council5/28/2024 1

Action on Resolution 24-053, a Resolution authorizing the City Manager to approve Amendment #3
for the 20th Street South BUILD Project EM 0295(45) 130 and PCN 020V.

Summary:
The proposed resolution will authorize the City Manager to approve Amendment #3 in the amount of
$293,463 for professional services related to needed improvements at the intersection of 20th Street
South and 22nd Avenue as part of the 20th Street South BUILD Project EM 0295(45) 130 and PCN
202V.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval.

Attachments:
Memo
Resolution
Map

City of Brookings Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

